
 

 

Girls' 100 Meters 6-7 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Milla Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 18.01 -1.2
2 Mia Cummings ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AM… 19.89 -1.2
3 Lucy De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 20.28 -1.2
4 Navilini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 20.92 -1.2
5 Amelie Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 23.67 -1.2

Heat 2
1 Emilia Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLET… 17.43 -0.7
2 Willow McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 19.26 -0.7
3 Elliot Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 19.57 -0.7
4 Harriet Cowie ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AM… 20.74 -0.7
5 Mia Hendra CAVERSHAM HARRIE… 22.10 -0.7
6 Zara Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 22.44 -0.7

Girls' 100 Meters 8 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Lena Alkountar SOUTH CANTERBUR… 17.54 -1.8
2 Georgia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 18.17 -1.8
3 Evie Reihana TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 18.28 -1.8
4 Pippa McKain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 18.46 -1.8
5 Olive Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLET… 18.55 -1.8
6 Eva Teahen TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 18.84 -1.8
7 Lucy Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 19.95 -1.8

Girls' 100 Meters 9 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Ella Densie ST PAULS HARRIER A… 16.22 -1.8
2 Zoe Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETI… 16.69 -1.8
3 Freya Pain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 16.86 -1.8
4 Maia Baker ATHLETICS TAIERI 17.13 -1.8
5 Isabelle Clarke HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 17.31 -1.8

Girls' 100 Meters 10 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 McKenzie Wallace SOUTH OTAGO ATHL… 15.12 -2.3
2 Thea South TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 15.36 -2.3
3 Holly Pellowe HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 15.81 -2.3
4 Cora Nuttall PORT HILLS ATHLETI… 16.94 -2.3
5 Matilda Welsh NORTH OTAGO HAR… 16.96 -2.3
6 Ally Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 17.59 -2.3
7 Keira Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 17.77 -2.3

Heat 2
1 Reeva Kawau NORTH OTAGO HAR… 15.67 -2.8
2 Scarlett Gunn HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 16.27 -2.8
3 Bailey Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 16.81 -2.8
4 Holly Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 17.14 -2.8
5 Pippa Mclean HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 17.28 -2.8
6 Grace Foley AWATEA ATHLETICS 17.96 -2.8
7 Noemi Taylor PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 18.10 -2.8

Girls' 100 Meters 11 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Mckenna John CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 14.12 -0.8
2 Anna McMillan SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 14.42 -0.8
3 Amelia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 14.73 -0.8
4 Nirandhini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 15.55 -0.8
5 Natalie Aloua ASHBURTON ATHLET… 16.35 -0.8
6 Rion Hewson SOUTH CANTERBUR… 16.41 -0.8

Girls' 100 Meters 12 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Nadia Williams NORTH OTAGO HAR… 14.24 +0.5
2 Kiana Taylor PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 14.78 +0.5
3 Jenna Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETI… 14.90 +0.5
4 Esther Robinson SOUTH CANTERBUR… 15.55 +0.5
5 Ella Kaia Raharuhi ASHBURTON ATHLET… 16.66 +0.5
6 Abbie Sew Hoy WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 18.56 +0.5

Boys' 100 Meters 8 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Hunter George NORTH CANTERBUR… 16.10 -1.1
2 Jagger John CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 16.15 -1.1
3 Kayson Lodoviko SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 16.68 -1.1
4 Finley Clarke SOUTH CANTERBUR… 17.66 -1.1
5 Harry Shannon TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 19.23 -1.1
6 Conway Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 19.39 -1.1

Boys' 100 Meters 9 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Edison Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 15.17 -1.0
2 Jack Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLET… 15.68 -1.0
3 Beauden Tubb SOUTH CANTERBUR… 15.77 -1.0
4 Ted Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETI… 16.13 -1.0
5 Sam Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 16.40 -1.0
6 Zakaius Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 16.66 -1.0
7 Cameron Jack TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 17.12 -1.0
8 Nico South TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 17.37 -1.0

Boys' 100 Meters 10 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Noah Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLET… 14.71 -1.0
2 Lincoln Pain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 15.34 -1.0
3 Oliver Simonsen WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 17.63 -1.0
4 Louie McCann HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 19.70 -1.0

Heat 2
1 Manase Oakes NORTH OTAGO HAR… 14.07 -0.9
2 Lochie Harrison ASHBURTON ATHLET… 14.67 -0.9
3 Benson Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 14.97 -0.9
4 Tobiah Bird SOUTH CANTERBUR… 15.13 -0.9

Boys' 100 Meters 12 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 William Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS 14.20 -0.9
2 Mason Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 14.31 -0.9
3 Santiago Fernandez Perez HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 14.48 -0.9
4 Imri Dinnissen AWATEA ATHLETICS 15.51 -0.9

Heat 2
1 Xavier Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 13.67 -2.0
2 Jhyral Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 13.94 -2.0
3 Keanu Wilson HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 14.50 -2.0
4 Jacob De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 14.71 -2.0
5 Leo Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS 15.56 -2.0

Boys' 100 Meters 11 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Charlie Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLET… 14.04 +1.4
2 Xavier McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 14.33 +1.4
3 Archie Harkness SOUTH CANTERBUR… 14.47 +1.4
4 Rhys Carran CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 15.83 +1.4
5 Nile Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 18.07 +1.4
6 Thomas Clarke SOUTH CANTERBUR… 18.49 +1.4
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Heat 2
1 Charlie Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 14.98 +1.3
2 Ollie McHutchon ATHLETICS TAIERI 15.15 +1.3
3 George Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETI… 15.31 +1.3
4 Anjulan Jeganenthiran PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 15.34 +1.3
5 Layton Edwards ASHBURTON ATHLET… 15.56 +1.3
6 Cameron Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 16.06 +1.3
7 Ned Peters CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 16.08 +1.3

Boys' 100 Meters 6-7 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Nate Holden SOUTH CANTERBUR… 16.71 -2.3
2 Jack Sanford CROMWELL ATHLETI… 17.65 -2.3
3 Reef Taupo WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 17.99 -2.3
4 Ben Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLET… 18.99 -2.3
5 Harvey Harkness SOUTH CANTERBUR… 19.13 -2.3 (19.129)

6 Finn Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 19.79 -2.3
7 Liam Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 19.80 -2.3

Heat 2
1 Felix Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 17.43 -1.4
2 Nash Tubb SOUTH CANTERBUR… 17.90 -1.4
3 Brayden Barlow NORTH OTAGO HAR… 18.09 -1.4
4 Heath Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 19.13 -1.4 (19.121)

5 Charlie Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 19.40 -1.4
6 Ryder Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 20.77 -1.4
7 Ben Harrison ASHBURTON ATHLET… 20.94 -1.4

Girls' 100 Meters 13 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Lauren Nicholson CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 14.14 -0.5
2 Jaana Bird SOUTH CANTERBUR… 14.23 -0.5 (14.222)

2 Josephine Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 14.23 -0.5 (14.222)

4 Aaliayah Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 15.04 -0.5
5 Vinette Ferao PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 15.43 -0.5
6 Aria Oakes NORTH OTAGO HAR… 15.57 -0.5

Heat 2
1 Zoe Hurring PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 13.27 0.0
2 Stella Kawau NORTH OTAGO HAR… 13.66 0.0
3 Ariel Chou CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 13.92 0.0
4 Tessa Sorenson CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 14.21 0.0

Girls' 100 Meters 14 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Molly Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 14.10 +1.0
2 Isabella Bringas PORT HILLS ATHLETI… 14.31 +1.0
3 Sophie Welsh NORTH OTAGO HAR… 14.56 +1.0
4 Charlotte Walker T/F37 PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 17.48 +1.0

Heat 2
1 Skye Wilson HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 13.05 +0.4
2 Eleanor Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 14.26 +0.4
3 Angel Shaw CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 14.54 +0.4
4 Ava Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 14.61 +0.4
5 Niamh Lomas AWATEA ATHLETICS 14.80 +0.4
6 Ruby Williams NORTH OTAGO HAR… 15.21 +0.4

Boys' 100 Meters 13 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Olliver Unger AWATEA ATHLETICS 11.65 +0.7
2 Jack Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 12.08 +0.7
3 Weston Ingram AWATEA ATHLETICS 12.46 +0.7
4 Lennox Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 15.05 +0.7

Boys' 100 Meters 14 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Ezra Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 12.32 +0.2
2 Blake Dippie ASHBURTON ATHLET… 12.95 +0.2
3 Biswaditya Ghosh CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 13.14 +0.2

Girls' 800 Meters 10 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Sakura Stephenson PAPANUI TOC H ATHLET… 2:49.05
2 Holly Pellowe HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 3:00.55
3 Evelyn Dinnissen AWATEA ATHLETICS 3:09.39
4 Scarlett Gunn HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 3:12.43
5 Ally Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 3:25.36
6 Grace Foley AWATEA ATHLETICS 3:37.13
7 Bailey Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 3:58.42

Girls' 800 Meters 11 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Pippa Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 2:56.34
2 Lilly McKain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 3:04.55
3 Nirandhini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC CLUB 3:13.01
4 Rion Hewson SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 3:13.64

Boys' 800 Meters 10 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Kipton Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2:36.29
2 Eli Bird SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 2:44.92
3 Lincoln Pain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2:49.54
4 Oliver Simonsen WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 2:59.33

Boys' 800 Meters 11 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Xavier McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 2:48.76
2 Cameron Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 2:54.39
3 George Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 2:58.01

Boys' 60 Meter 6-7 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Nate Holden SOUTH CANTERBUR… 10.16 -0.9
2 Jack Sanford CROMWELL ATHLETI… 10.76 -0.9
3 Reef Taupo WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 11.01 -0.9
4 Ben Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLET… 11.52 -0.9
5 Liam Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 11.61 -0.9
6 Harvey Harkness SOUTH CANTERBUR… 11.65 -0.9
7 Finn Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 11.91 -0.9

Heat 2
1 Felix Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 10.53 -0.4
2 Nash Tubb SOUTH CANTERBUR… 10.86 -0.4
3 Brayden Barlow NORTH OTAGO HAR… 10.95 -0.4
4 Charlie Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 11.46 -0.4
5 Heath Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 11.60 -0.4
6 Ryder Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 12.23 -0.4
7 Ben Harrison ASHBURTON ATHLET… 12.55 -0.4
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Boys' 60 Meter 8 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Hunter George NORTH CANTERBUR… 9.76 +0.6
2 Jagger John CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 9.96 +0.6
3 Kayson Lodoviko SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 10.14 +0.6
4 James Bayliss AWATEA ATHLETICS 10.55 +0.6
5 Finley Clarke SOUTH CANTERBUR… 11.00 +0.6
6 Harry Shannon TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 11.52 +0.6
7 Conway Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 11.90 +0.6

Boys' 60 Meter 9 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Edison Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 9.40 +0.6
2 Beauden Tubb SOUTH CANTERBUR… 9.66 +0.6
3 Ted Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETI… 9.69 +0.6
4 Jack Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLET… 9.72 +0.6
5 Sam Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 9.97 +0.6
6 Zakaius Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 10.22 +0.6
7 Cameron Jack TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 10.34 +0.6
8 Nico South TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 10.72 +0.6

Girls' 60 Meter 6-7 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Emilia Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLET… 10.60 -0.9
2 Willow McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 11.89 -0.9
3 Elliot Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 11.94 -0.9
4 Navilini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 12.27 -0.9 (12.262)

4 Harriet Cowie ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AM… 12.27 -0.9 (12.262)

6 Zara Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 13.95 -0.9

Heat 2
1 Milla Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 11.08 -0.3
2 Mia Cummings ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AM… 11.85 -0.3
3 Lucy De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 12.33 -0.3
4 Mia Hendra CAVERSHAM HARRIE… 13.36 -0.3
5 Amelie Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 14.54 -0.3

Girls' 60 Meter 8 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Lena Alkountar SOUTH CANTERBUR… 10.26 +0.5
2 Georgia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 10.48 +0.5
3 Pippa McKain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 10.64 +0.5
4 Evie Reihana TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 10.78 +0.5
5 Eva Teahen TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 10.89 +0.5
6 Olive Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLET… 11.25 +0.5
7 Lucy Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 11.76 +0.5

Girls' 60 Meter 9 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Zoe Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETI… 9.84 +0.3
2 Ella Densie ST PAULS HARRIER A… 10.02 +0.3
3 Maia Baker ATHLETICS TAIERI 10.20 +0.3
4 Freya Pain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 10.49 +0.3
5 Isabelle Clarke HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 10.63 +0.3

Boys' 800 Meters 14 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Aydan Brown SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 2:25.78

Boys' 800 Meters 13 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Edward Laing SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 2:08.24
2 Zian Kruger HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 2:34.34

Boys' 800 Meters 12 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Santiago Fernandez Perez HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 2:30.39
2 Mason Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 2:36.31
3 Nathan Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2:37.21
4 Leo Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS 2:38.41

Girls' 800 Meters 12 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Aubrey Mitchell-Milmine ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2:33.66
2 Piper Muir WYNDHAM AMATEUR A… 2:37.06
3 Nadia Williams NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… 2:48.45
4 Esther Robinson SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 3:08.48

Girls' 800 Meters 13 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
-- Alanna Lake ASPIRING ATHLETES CLUB DQ

Girls' 800 Meters 14 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Heat 1
1 Angel Shaw CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 2:31.15

Girls' 200 Meters 10 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Sakura Stephenson PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 30.47 -0.5
2 Holly Pellowe HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 33.71 -0.5
3 Evelyn Dinnissen AWATEA ATHLETICS 34.84 -0.5
4 Matilda Welsh NORTH OTAGO HAR… 35.24 -0.5
5 Noemi Taylor PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 36.84 -0.5
-- McKenzie Wallace SOUTH OTAGO ATHL… DQ

Heat 2
1 Thea South TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 31.72 -0.1
2 Reeva Kawau NORTH OTAGO HAR… 32.49 -0.1
3 Bailey Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 34.79 -0.1
4 Holly Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 35.37 -0.1
5 Cora Nuttall PORT HILLS ATHLETI… 36.65 -0.1
6 Keira Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 36.86 -0.1

Girls' 200 Meters 12 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Aubrey Mitchell-Milmine ASHBURTON ATHLET… 30.00 -0.3
2 Kiana Taylor PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 30.53 -0.3
3 Jenna Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETI… 32.58 -0.3
4 Ella Kaia Raharuhi ASHBURTON ATHLET… 37.36 -0.3
5 Abbie Sew Hoy WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 41.31 -0.3
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Girls' 200 Meters 13 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Ariel Chou CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 28.96 +2.1
2 Vinette Ferao PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 31.80 +2.1
3 Jaana Bird SOUTH CANTERBUR… 32.83 +2.1
4 Aria Oakes NORTH OTAGO HAR… 33.88 +2.1

Heat 2
1 Zoe Hurring PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 27.40 +0.5
2 Stella Kawau NORTH OTAGO HAR… 28.60 +0.5
3 Josephine Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 28.87 +0.5
4 Lauren Nicholson CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 29.27 +0.5
5 Tessa Sorenson CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 29.60 +0.5
6 Aaliayah Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 33.22 +0.5

Girls' 200 Meters 14 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Skye Wilson HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 27.20 -0.2
2 Eleanor Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 29.24 -0.2
3 Isabella Bringas PORT HILLS ATHLETI… 31.18 -0.2
4 Ruby Williams NORTH OTAGO HAR… 32.45 -0.2

Heat 2
1 Molly Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 29.95 +1.1
2 Sophie Welsh NORTH OTAGO HAR… 30.42 +1.1
3 Ava Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 30.96 +1.1
4 Niamh Lomas AWATEA ATHLETICS 32.30 +1.1
5 Charlotte Walker T/F37 PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 43.17 +1.1

Girls' 200 Meters 11 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Anna McMillan SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 28.81 +0.6
2 Mckenna John CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 29.50 +0.6
3 Nirandhini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 32.70 +0.6
4 Charlotte Bayliss AWATEA ATHLETICS 33.66 +0.6
5 Lilly McKain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 34.06 +0.6

Heat 2
1 Amelia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 31.31 +0.9
2 Pippa Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 33.21 +0.9
3 Natalie Aloua ASHBURTON ATHLET… 33.96 +0.9
4 Rion Hewson SOUTH CANTERBUR… 34.64 +0.9

Boys' 200 Meters 10 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Lochie Harrison ASHBURTON ATHLET… 30.94 +1.0
2 Benson Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 31.13 +1.0
3 Kipton Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLET… 31.38 +1.0
4 Lincoln Pain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 32.51 +1.0
5 Noah Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLET… 32.77 +1.0
6 Tobiah Bird SOUTH CANTERBUR… 33.31 +1.0
-- Manase Oakes NORTH OTAGO HAR… DNS
-- James Price PAPANUI TOC H ATH… DNS

Boys' 200 Meters 11 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Charlie Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 32.46 +1.0
2 Ollie McHutchon ATHLETICS TAIERI 33.48 +1.0
3 Ned Peters CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 35.29 +1.0
4 Thomas Clarke SOUTH CANTERBUR… 40.64 +1.0

Heat 2
1 Xavier McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 30.67 +0.7
2 George Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETI… 32.02 +0.7
3 Layton Edwards ASHBURTON ATHLET… 33.14 +0.7
4 Anjulan Jeganenthiran PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 33.86 +0.7
5 Nile Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 38.66 +0.7

Boys' 200 Meters 12 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Jhyral Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 28.47 +0.1
2 Xavier Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 28.73 +0.1
3 Santiago Fernandez Perez HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 29.70 +0.1
4 William Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS 30.43 +0.1
5 Jacob De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 30.49 +0.1
6 Nathan Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLET… 31.46 +0.1
7 Imri Dinnissen AWATEA ATHLETICS 33.88 +0.1

Boys' 200 Meters 13 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Olliver Unger AWATEA ATHLETICS 24.23 0.0
2 Jack Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 24.93 0.0
3 Edward Laing SOUTH CANTERBUR… 25.49 0.0
4 Weston Ingram AWATEA ATHLETICS 28.60 0.0
5 Dominic Newlands NORTH OTAGO HAR… 28.99 0.0
6 Lennox Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 31.63 0.0

Boys' 200 Meters 14 years Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Heat 1
1 Ezra Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 24.83 +0.4
2 Zach Bray-Lim PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 25.50 +0.4
3 Blake Dippie ASHBURTON ATHLET… 26.57 +0.4
4 Taio Ferreira PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 26.59 +0.4
5 Biswaditya Ghosh CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 27.34 +0.4

Boys' Long Jump 6-7 years Pit 2 - North End Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Reef Taupo WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 2.90m

2.83m 2.57m 2.90m

2 Nate Holden SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 2.81m
2.78m 2.81m 2.79m

3 Brayden Barlow NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… 2.71m
2.71m Foul 2.64m

4 Charlie Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 2.66m
2.54m 2.65m 2.66m

5 Nash Tubb SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 2.65m
2.63m 2.42m 2.65m

6 Jack Sanford CROMWELL ATHLETICS … 2.62m
2.31m 2.62m Foul

7 Heath Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 2.51m
2.51m 2.28m 2.44m

8 Ben Harrison ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2.34m
2.34m 2.00m 2.14m

9 Hadley Jack TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 2.23m
2.21m 2.22m 2.23m

10 Ryder Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 2.23m
2.23m 2.08m 2.10m

11 Felix Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 2.22m
1.99m 2.22m 2.14m

12 Finn Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 2.18m
2.18m 2.03m 2.03m

13 Liam Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 2.14m
2.13m 2.02m 2.14m

14 Ben Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2.08m
2.08m 1.76m 2.07m

15 Harvey Harkness SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 1.97m
1.74m 1.97m 1.95m
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Girls' Long Jump 14 years Pit 1 - South end Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Flight 1
1 Skye Wilson HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 5.12m +0.1

5.09m (+1.5) 5.12m (+0.1) 5.04m (+1.0)

2 Isabella Bringas PORT HILLS ATHLETI… 4.47m +0.6
4.34m (+0.5) 4.38m (+1.5) 4.47m (+0.6)

3 Angel Shaw CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 4.38m +1.6
4.33m (+0.6) 4.16m (+0.5) 4.38m (+1.6)

4 Sophie Welsh NORTH OTAGO HAR… 4.13m +1.8
4.13m (+1.8) 3.71m (+0.8) 3.84m (+0.7)

5 Ava Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 3.99m +0.2
3.51m (+1.3) 3.99m (+0.2) 3.84m (+1.0)

6 Molly Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 3.95m +1.4
3.95m (+1.4) 3.82m (+1.8) 3.87m (+1.0)

7 Eleanor Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 3.86m +0.9
3.82m (+1.3) 3.86m (+0.9) 3.62m (+0.5)

8 Ruby Williams NORTH OTAGO HAR… 3.71m +1.5
2.95m (+0.4) 3.71m (+1.5) 3.63m (+0.6)

9 Niamh Lomas AWATEA ATHLETICS 3.61m +1.1
3.61m (+1.1) 3.56m (+1.3) 3.14m (+0.7)

10 Neve Majendie SUMNER RUNNING … 3.25m +1.2
Foul (+0.8) 3.25m (+1.2) Pass

11 Charlotte Walker T/F37 PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 3.07m +0.6
2.96m (+1.1) 3.07m (+0.6) 2.76m (+1.7)

Boys' Discus 10 years 0.75kg Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Kipton Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 21.46m

21.46m 19.95m 20.17m

2 Lincoln Pain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 18.71m
18.71m Foul 16.88m

3 Benson Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 18.41m
18.41m 16.47m 17.78m

4 Lochie Harrison ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 15.54m
15.54m 15.30m 14.71m

5 Manase Oakes NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… 14.92m
14.35m 12.76m 14.92m

6 Oliver Simonsen WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 14.89m
14.89m 12.33m 13.59m

7 Louie McCann HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 13.72m
13.72m Foul 11.55m

8 Noah Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 13.61m
13.44m Foul 13.61m

Boys' Discus 11 years 0.75kg Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Anjulan Jeganenthiran PHOENIX ATHLETIC CLUB 20.95m

14.91m Foul 20.95m

2 Charlie Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 18.22m
Foul 18.22m 16.61m

3 Xavier McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 17.30m
17.30m 15.77m Foul

4 zane McCann HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 16.49m
Foul 16.49m Foul

5 Ollie McHutchon ATHLETICS TAIERI 16.29m
16.29m 14.49m 11.71m

6 Charlie Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 15.62m
Foul 15.45m 15.62m

7 Rhys Carran CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 14.83m
12.29m 14.83m Foul

8 Thomas Clarke SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 14.57m
14.57m 13.26m 13.48m

9 Layton Edwards ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 14.49m
14.49m 13.29m 13.89m

10 George Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 14.42m
13.25m 14.42m 12.88m

11 Cameron Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 13.14m
12.90m Foul 13.14m

12 Nile Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 12.08m
12.08m 10.42m Foul

Girls' Shot Put 13 years 3.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Aaliayah Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 7.77m

7.63m 7.77m 7.56m

2 Jaana Bird SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 7.02m
7.02m 6.61m 6.79m

3 Josephine Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 6.08m
Foul 5.30m 6.08m

4 Lauren Nicholson CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 5.28m
5.28m 5.02m Foul

5 Aria Oakes NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… 4.89m
4.62m 4.63m 4.89m

Boys' High Jump 13 years Finals

Starting Height 1.25m
Athlete Team Finals

Flight 1
1 Olliver Unger AWATEA ATHLETICS 1.65m

1.50m

O

1.55m

O

1.60m

O

1.65m

O

1.70m

XX

1.73m

X

2 Weston Ingram AWATEA ATHLETICS 1.60m
1.40m

O

1.45m

P

1.50m

O

1.55m

O

1.60m

XO

1.65m

XXX

3 Dominic Newlands NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… 1.50m
1.40m

XO

1.45m

O

1.50m

XO

1.55m

XXX

4 Lennox Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 1.30m
1.25m

XXO

1.30m

XO

1.35m

XXX

Boys' High Jump 14 years Finals

Starting Height 1.30m
Athlete Team Finals

Flight 1
1 Zach Bray-Lim PHOENIX ATHLETIC CLUB 1.73m

1.50m

O

1.55m

O

1.60m

O

1.65m

O

1.70m

XO

1.73m

O

1.76m

XXX

2 Aydan Brown SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 1.60m
1.50m

O

1.55m

O

1.60m

O

1.65m

XXX

3 Ezra Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 1.50m
1.30m

O

1.35m

O

1.40m

XXO

1.45m

XXO

1.50m

XO

1.55m

P

1.60m

P

4 Biswaditya Ghosh CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 1.45m
1.40m

O

1.45m

XXO

1.50m

XXX

Girls' Shot Put 8 years 1.5k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Olive Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 4.69m

4.69m 4.51m 4.48m

2 Georgia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 4.69m
Foul 3.89m 4.69m

3 Pippa McKain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 4.42m
4.42m Foul 3.62m

4 Lena Alkountar SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 4.34m
4.13m 4.34m Foul

5 Evie Reihana TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 4.26m
3.42m 3.80m 4.26m

6 Eva Teahen TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 3.77m
3.62m 3.77m 3.71m

7 Lucy Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 2.07m
2.07m Foul Foul
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Girls' Shot Put 9 years 1.5k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Freya Pain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 5.75m

5.75m 5.22m 5.64m

2 Isabelle Clarke HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 5.28m
5.28m 4.70m 4.62m

3 Maia Baker ATHLETICS TAIERI 4.81m
4.78m 4.71m 4.81m

4 Zoe Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 4.29m
4.03m 4.29m 3.96m

5 Ella Densie ST PAULS HARRIER AND… 3.83m
3.77m 3.73m 3.83m

Girls' Long Jump 6-7 years Pit 2 - North End Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Emilia Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2.65m

2.65m 2.58m 2.57m

2 Mia Cummings ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AMAT… 2.59m
2.57m 2.59m Foul

3 Milla Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 2.58m
2.58m 2.52m 2.50m

4 Elliot Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 2.34m
2.24m 2.20m 2.34m

5 Willow McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 2.33m
2.23m 2.16m 2.33m

6 Harriet Cowie ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AMAT… 2.32m
2.32m 2.28m 2.25m

7 Lucy De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 2.11m
2.11m 1.62m 1.14m

8 Zara Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATHLET… 2.00m
1.85m 2.00m 1.77m

9 Amelie Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATHLET… 1.94m
0.99m 1.54m 1.94m

10 Navilini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC CLUB 1.84m
1.84m 1.79m 1.69m

11 Mia Hendra CAVERSHAM HARRIER … 1.49m
1.45m 1.40m 1.49m

Girls' Long Jump 12 years Pit 1 - South End Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Flight 1
1 Piper Muir WYNDHAM AMATEU… 4.29m +0.9

4.17m (-0.4) 4.03m (-0.7) 4.29m (+0.9)

2 Nadia Williams NORTH OTAGO HAR… 4.17m -0.6
Foul (-1.2) 4.17m (-0.6) 3.96m (+0.1)

3 Aubrey Mitchell-Milmine ASHBURTON ATHLET… 3.88m -0.3
3.88m (-0.3) 3.86m (+0.2) 3.68m (+0.8)

4 Jenna Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETI… 3.78m -0.7
3.78m (-0.7) 3.47m (-0.2) 3.32m (+0.6)

5 Esther Robinson SOUTH CANTERBUR… 3.32m 0.0
3.32m (0.0) 3.22m (-0.3) 3.19m (+0.6)

6 Kiana Taylor PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 3.28m -0.1
3.28m (-0.1) 2.86m (-0.2) 3.25m (+0.7)

7 Ella Kaia Raharuhi ASHBURTON ATHLET… 2.95m +0.1
2.28m (-0.1) Foul (-1.2) 2.95m (+0.1)

8 Abbie Sew Hoy WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 2.33m +0.1
Pass 2.30m (-0.4) 2.33m (+0.1)

Boys' Discus 8 years 0.50k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Jagger John CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 17.40m

17.40m 14.58m Foul

2 Kayson Lodoviko SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 13.78m
13.37m 11.96m 13.78m

3 Hunter George NORTH CANTERBURY A… 12.24m
9.91m 12.24m 11.60m

4 Harry Shannon TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 11.07m
10.27m 11.07m 11.00m

5 Finley Clarke SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 10.85m
10.85m 8.59m 9.67m

6 Conway Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 8.51m
8.51m Foul 7.90m

Boys' Discus 9 years 0.50k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Edison Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 20.90m

16.91m Foul 20.90m

2 Jack Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 17.42m
17.00m 16.34m 17.42m

3 Beauden Tubb SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 16.09m
14.04m 16.09m Foul

4 Zakaius Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 14.59m
14.59m 14.08m 13.79m

5 Ted Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 13.30m
12.67m 13.30m 12.83m

6 Nico South TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 12.45m
12.45m Foul 7.69m

7 Cameron Jack TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 11.84m
11.84m 11.80m 10.96m

8 Sam Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 9.89m
Foul Foul 9.89m

Boys' High Jump 10 years Finals

Starting height 1.10m
Athlete Team Finals

Flight 1
1 Kipton Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 1.36m

1.10m

O

1.15m

O

1.20m

O

1.25m

O

1.28m

XXO

1.30m

O

1.32m

O

1.34m

XO

1.36m

XO

1.38m

XXX

2 Tobiah Bird SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 1.20m
1.10m

O

1.15m

XO

1.20m

XO

1.25m

XXX

3 Noah Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 1.20m
1.10m

O

1.15m

XO

1.20m

XXO

1.25m

XXX

4 Benson Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 1.15m
1.10m

XXO

1.15m

XXO

1.20m

XXX

5 Lincoln Pain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 1.10m
1.10m

O

1.15m

XXX

-- Louie McCann HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… NH
1.10m

XXX

-- Manase Oakes NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… NH
1.10m

XXX

-- Oliver Simonsen WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB NH
1.10m

XXX
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Boys' High Jump 12 years Finals

Starting Height 1.20m
Athlete Team Finals

Flight 1
1 Mason Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 1.55m

1.40m

O

1.45m

O

1.50m

XO

1.55m

XXO

1.60m

XXX

2 Jacob De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 1.45m
1.30m

O

1.35m

O

1.40m

XXO

1.45m

XXO

1.50m

XXX

3 Xavier Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 1.35m
1.25m

O

1.30m

O

1.35m

O

1.40m

XXX

4 Santiago Fernandez Perez HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 1.35m
1.25m

O

1.30m

XO

1.35m

O

1.40m

XXX

5 William Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS 1.35m
1.20m

XO

1.25m

XO

1.30m

O

1.35m

O

1.40m

XXX

6 Keanu Wilson HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 1.30m
1.25m

O

1.30m

O

1.35m

XXX

7 Imri Dinnissen AWATEA ATHLETICS 1.30m
1.20m

XO

1.25m

O

1.30m

XXO

1.35m

XXX

8 Jhyral Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 1.30m
1.25m

XXO

1.30m

XXO

1.35m

XXX

9 Nathan Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 1.20m
1.20m

XO

1.25m

XXX

-- Leo Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS NH
1.20m

XXX

Girls' Long Jump 13 years Pit 1 - South End Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Flight 1
1 Ariel Chou CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 4.36m -0.1

Foul (-0.3) 4.36m (-0.1) 4.29m (-0.2)

2 Zoe Hurring PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 4.35m -0.6
4.15m (-0.9) 4.29m (-1.2) 4.35m (-0.6)

3 Josephine Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 4.10m +0.4
4.10m (+0.4) 4.04m (+0.4) Foul (-0.3)

4 Lauren Nicholson CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 3.94m -0.8
3.86m (-0.8) 3.94m (-0.8) 3.77m (-0.1)

5 Aaliayah Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 3.87m -0.9
3.86m (-0.7) 3.87m (-0.9) 3.84m (-0.2)

6 Tessa Sorenson CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 3.87m +0.2
3.74m (-0.5) 3.66m (-0.1) 3.87m (+0.2)

7 Alanna Lake ASPIRING ATHLETES … 2.92m -0.3
Foul (-0.6) 2.86m (-0.7) 2.92m (-0.3)

Girls' Long Jump 9 years Pit 2 - North End Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Freya Pain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 3.49m

Foul 3.39m 3.49m

2 Zoe Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 3.45m
3.35m 3.45m Foul

3 Isabelle Clarke HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 2.96m
2.88m 2.73m 2.96m

4 Maia Baker ATHLETICS TAIERI 2.80m
2.69m 2.80m Foul

5 Ella Densie ST PAULS HARRIER AND… 2.76m
2.56m Foul 2.76m

Boys' Discus 13 years 1.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Olliver Unger AWATEA ATHLETICS 29.86m

29.39m Foul 29.86m

2 Edward Laing SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 28.97m
28.58m 28.97m Foul

3 Weston Ingram AWATEA ATHLETICS 27.71m
25.44m Foul 27.71m

4 Lennox Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 22.65m
21.27m 22.65m 22.20m

5 Dominic Newlands NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… 20.97m
20.97m 20.83m Foul

6 Jack Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 14.72m
Foul 11.72m 14.72m

Boys' Discus 14 years 1.25k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Zach Bray-Lim PHOENIX ATHLETIC CLUB 37.94m

Foul Foul 37.94m

2 Biswaditya Ghosh CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 26.10m
26.10m 23.30m Foul

3 Ezra Tapuvae SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 26.05m
24.22m 26.05m Foul

4 Blake Dippie ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 20.27m
20.27m Foul Foul

Girls' Shot Put 14 years 3.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Neve Majendie SUMNER RUNNING CLUB 8.96m

8.10m 8.87m 8.96m

2 Angel Shaw CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 7.08m
7.08m 6.96m 6.99m

3 Eleanor Thomas SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 7.03m
7.03m 6.90m 6.84m

4 Ava Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 6.69m
6.51m 5.60m 6.69m

5 Molly Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 5.78m
5.77m 5.31m 5.78m
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Girls' Long Jump 10 years Pit 1 - South End Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Flight 1
1 Thea South TEMUKA ATHLETIC C… 4.04m +0.2

3.74m (-1.0) 3.86m (+0.5) 4.04m (+0.2)

2 McKenzie Wallace SOUTH OTAGO ATHL… 3.92m -0.2
3.30m (+0.4) 3.64m (+0.4) 3.92m (-0.2)

3 Reeva Kawau NORTH OTAGO HAR… 3.68m +0.4
3.51m (-0.5) 3.41m (+0.6) 3.68m (+0.4)

4 Sakura Stephenson PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 3.64m +1.3
3.26m (-0.2) 3.64m (+1.3) 3.51m (+0.5)

5 Scarlett Gunn HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 3.54m -0.3
3.54m (-0.3) 3.33m (+0.3) 3.38m (+0.1)

6 Bailey Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 3.50m -1.0
3.50m (-1.0) 2.91m (-0.6) 3.39m (+0.2)

7 Evelyn Dinnissen AWATEA ATHLETICS 3.39m -0.6
3.39m (-0.6) 3.24m (+1.0) 1.92m (-0.1)

8 Holly Pellowe HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 3.39m +0.8
3.02m (-1.2) 3.16m (+1.5) 3.39m (+0.8)

9 Grace Foley AWATEA ATHLETICS 3.31m +1.0
2.80m (-0.3) 3.31m (+1.0) 3.06m (-0.2)

10 Holly Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 3.29m -0.2
3.29m (-0.2) 3.07m (+0.5) 3.07m (-0.5)

11 Cora Nuttall PORT HILLS ATHLETI… 3.07m +0.6
2.77m (-1.0) 3.07m (+0.6) 2.69m (-0.1)

12 Keira Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSIT… 3.02m -1.4
3.02m (-1.4) 2.86m (-0.2) 2.98m (-0.1)

13 Ally Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC … 2.87m -0.2
2.75m (+0.1) 2.41m (+0.4) 2.87m (-0.2)

14 Noemi Taylor PAPANUI TOC H ATH… 2.80m +1.4
2.65m (-0.1) 2.80m (+1.4) 2.66m (-0.2)

Boys' Discus 12 years 1.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Mason Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 37.20m

37.20m Foul Foul

2 Mason Gosney WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 24.20m
23.61m 24.06m 24.20m

3 Nathan Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 22.26m
Foul 22.26m 17.08m

4 William Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS 19.07m
17.68m 17.66m 19.07m

5 Santiago Fernandez Perez HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 17.57m
17.57m Foul Foul

6 Jacob De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 17.21m
17.21m Foul 14.47m

7 Xavier Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 15.41m
15.41m Foul 15.35m

8 Jhyral Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 15.41m
15.41m 14.11m 15.08m

9 Leo Allen AWATEA ATHLETICS 15.12m
13.45m 15.12m Foul

Girls' Shot Put 12 years 3.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Esther Robinson SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 5.87m

5.70m 5.69m 5.87m

2 Hannah Hurley GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 5.75m
5.75m 5.48m 5.11m

3 Jenna Fowler GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 5.43m
5.43m 5.19m 4.59m

4 Abbie Sew Hoy WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 5.20m
4.19m 5.20m 4.88m

5 Ella Kaia Raharuhi ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 4.31m
4.31m Foul 4.20m

Boys' Long Jump 8 years Pit 2 - North End Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Hunter George NORTH CANTERBURY A… 3.25m

3.21m 3.08m 3.25m

2 Jagger John CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 3.25m
3.10m 3.25m 2.59m

3 Kayson Lodoviko SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 3.20m
3.20m 3.04m 3.15m

4 Harry Shannon TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 2.83m
2.72m 2.52m 2.83m

5 James Bayliss AWATEA ATHLETICS 2.76m
2.76m Foul 2.61m

6 Finley Clarke SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 2.64m
2.64m 2.62m 2.34m

7 Conway Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 2.09m
2.09m 1.88m 1.82m

Boys' Long Jump 9 years Pit 2 - North End Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Edison Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 4.06m

4.06m 3.85m 3.79m

2 Jack Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 3.53m
Foul 3.53m 3.29m

3 Ted Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… 3.51m
3.07m 3.22m 3.51m

4 Beauden Tubb SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 3.45m
3.45m 3.39m 3.28m

5 Nico South TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 3.37m
3.37m 2.75m 3.29m

6 Cameron Jack TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 3.32m
3.24m 3.32m 3.07m

7 Sam Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 3.25m
3.14m 3.25m 3.18m

8 Zakaius Ackerman CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 2.83m
2.67m 2.83m 2.64m

Boys' High Jump 11 years Finals

Starting Height 1.15m
Athlete Team Finals

Flight 1
1 Charlie Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 1.45m

1.15m

O

1.20m

O

1.25m

O

1.30m

O

1.35m

O

1.40m

O

1.45m

XO

1.48m

XXX

2 Anjulan Jeganenthiran PHOENIX ATHLETIC CLUB 1.30m
1.15m

O

1.20m

XO

1.25m

XO

1.30m

XO

1.35m

XXX

3 Cameron Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 1.25m
1.15m

O

1.20m

O

1.25m

O

1.30m

XXX

4 Xavier McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 1.25m
1.15m

O

1.20m

O

1.25m

XXO

1.30m

XXX

5 Rhys Carran CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 1.20m
1.15m

O

1.20m

O

1.25m

XXX

-- Ned Peters CHRISTCHURCH AVON … NH
1.15m

XXX

-- zane McCann HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… NH
1.15m

XXX

-- Nile Godsiff CHRISTCHURCH AVON … NH
1.15m

XXX

-- George Dwyer GERALDINE ATHLETIC C… NH
1.15m

XXX
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Girls' Shot Put 6-7 years 1.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Harriet Cowie ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AMAT… 4.69m

4.69m 3.94m Foul

2 Milla Powell TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 4.65m
4.65m 4.12m Foul

3 Emilia Parkes ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 4.39m
4.39m 3.46m 4.32m

4 Navilini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC CLUB 4.39m
4.17m 4.39m Foul

5 Lucy De Silva SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 4.31m
4.31m 3.06m Foul

6 Elliot Brown ATHLETICS TAIERI 3.96m
3.96m 3.74m Foul

7 Mia Cummings ARIKI (DUNEDIN) AMAT… 3.45m
3.45m Foul Foul

8 Willow McMinn TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 3.41m
3.29m Foul 3.41m

9 Mia Hendra CAVERSHAM HARRIER … 3.41m
3.05m 3.41m 2.89m

10 Zara Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATHLET… 3.10m
3.10m 2.40m 3.03m

11 Amelie Lynn PAPANUI TOC H ATHLET… 2.95m
2.95m 2.65m 2.52m

Girls' Long Jump 11 years Pit 1 - South end Finals

Athlete Team Finals Wind
Flight 1
1 Mckenna John CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 4.46m -0.8

4.46m (-0.8) 4.36m (-0.2) 4.19m (-1.1)

2 Anna McMillan SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 3.76m +0.1
3.36m (-0.3) 3.76m (+0.1) 3.65m (-0.4)

3 Amelia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVO… 3.75m +0.1
3.72m (+0.1) Foul (-0.3) 3.75m (+0.1)

4 Rion Hewson SOUTH CANTERBUR… 3.58m -0.4
3.37m (-0.4) 3.51m (+0.3) 3.58m (-0.4)

5 Lilly McKain ASHBURTON ATHLET… 3.53m -0.5
Foul (-0.3) 3.43m (-0.6) 3.53m (-0.5)

6 Pippa Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CL… 3.47m -0.3
3.46m (+0.5) 3.47m (-0.3) Foul (+0.7)

7 Natalie Aloua ASHBURTON ATHLET… 3.46m -0.2
3.32m (+0.3) 3.32m (-0.8) 3.46m (-0.2)

8 Nirandhini Senthil Arumugam PHOENIX ATHLETIC C… 3.40m -0.2
3.25m (-0.3) 3.40m (-0.2) 3.14m (-0.7)

9 Charlotte Bayliss AWATEA ATHLETICS 3.32m -0.1
3.21m (+0.6) 3.32m (-0.1) 3.15m (+0.7)

Boys' Discus 6-7 years 0.50k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Reef Taupo WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 13.55m

Foul 11.09m 13.55m

2 Nash Tubb SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 12.55m
12.55m Foul 11.86m

3 Ryder Tagiaia WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 11.53m
11.53m Foul 10.70m

4 Jack Sanford CROMWELL ATHLETICS … 10.85m
10.85m Foul 10.82m

5 Hadley Jack TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 10.66m
Foul 10.10m 10.66m

6 Nate Holden SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 9.62m
8.47m 9.43m 9.62m

7 Brayden Barlow NORTH OTAGO HARRIE… 8.72m
8.30m Foul 8.72m

8 Heath Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 8.43m
Foul 8.43m 7.62m

9 Felix Murphy AWATEA ATHLETICS 8.26m
7.74m 8.26m 8.07m

10 Ben Harrison ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 8.09m
7.08m 8.09m 6.75m

11 Ben Johnstone ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 7.90m
Foul 7.90m 7.77m

12 Finn Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 7.55m
Foul 7.29m 7.55m

13 Liam Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 6.40m
5.20m 6.40m 5.73m

14 Charlie Sullivan TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 5.57m
5.57m Foul Foul

Girls' Shot Put 10 years 2.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Holly Fowler ATHLETICS TAIERI 7.49m

7.15m 6.91m 7.49m

2 McKenzie Wallace SOUTH OTAGO ATHLETI… 6.16m
6.16m 6.16m 5.75m

3 Thea South TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 5.78m
5.64m 5.33m 5.78m

4 Ally Mehring WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 5.26m
5.26m 4.81m 5.03m

5 Sakura Stephenson PAPANUI TOC H ATHLET… 5.19m
Foul 4.89m 5.19m

6 Scarlett Gunn HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 4.80m
4.80m 3.85m 4.05m

7 Blake Stoddart SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 4.78m
4.37m 4.78m 4.77m

8 Holly Pellowe HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 4.64m
4.21m 4.64m 3.68m

9 Bailey Harper WAIMATE ATHLETIC CLUB 4.46m
3.18m 4.39m 4.46m

10 Keira Goodman HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 4.17m
4.17m Foul 3.01m

11 Pippa Mclean HILL CITY UNIVERSITY A… 3.96m
3.63m 3.96m 3.52m

12 Cora Nuttall PORT HILLS ATHLETIC C… 3.63m
3.61m 3.63m 3.40m
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Girls' Long Jump 8 years PIt 2 - North End Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Georgia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 3.02m

2.80m 2.93m 3.02m

2 Eva Teahen TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 3.00m
2.96m 2.88m 3.00m

3 Olive Walsh ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2.94m
2.89m 2.93m 2.94m

4 Pippa McKain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 2.86m
2.81m 2.83m 2.86m

5 Evie Reihana TEMUKA ATHLETIC CLUB 2.76m
2.70m 2.62m 2.76m

6 Lena Alkountar SOUTH CANTERBURY A… 2.57m
2.57m 2.37m 2.45m

7 Lucy Keegan SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 2.49m
2.49m Foul 2.38m

Girls' Shot Put 11 years 2.0k Finals

Athlete Team Finals
Flight 1
1 Mckenna John CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 6.70m

6.53m 6.70m 6.36m

2 Pippa Michael SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 6.67m
6.67m 6.46m 6.55m

3 Natalie Aloua ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 6.45m
6.45m 5.73m 5.82m

4 Charlotte Bayliss AWATEA ATHLETICS 5.41m
Foul 5.33m 5.41m

5 Amelia Middelberg CHRISTCHURCH AVON … 5.17m
5.08m 5.17m 4.92m

6 Lilly McKain ASHBURTON ATHLETIC … 4.92m
4.92m 3.97m Foul

7 Anna McMillan SELWYN ATHLETIC CLUB 4.69m
4.33m 4.69m Foul
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